## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Jal Shakti Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Kashmir

Subject: - Posting of Shri Manesh Kumar Bhat, I/c Chief Engineer.

Reference: - OM No: GAD-SERV0GENL/229/2022 Dated: 25.08.2023

Government Order No:205-JK(JSD) of2023 Dated:25.08.2023

In the interest of administration, Shri Manesh Kumar Bhat, I/c Chief Engineer, awaiting orders of posting, is hereby posted as Director Technical, Economic Reconstruction Agency with immediate effect.

## By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Shaleen Kabra) IAS

Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary)

Jal Shakti Department

No. JSD-HRM08/44/2022-US-JSD (CC No 233176) Copy to the:- Dated.25.08.2023

- 1. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 3. Commissioner/ Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 4. Secretary to the Government, Department of Planning, Monitoring and Development.
- 5. Director, Archives, Archeology and Museums, J&K.
- 6. Concerned Officer.
- 7. Director Finance, Jal Shakti Department.
- 8. OSD to Advisor (B) to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 9. PS to the Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Jal Shakti Department.
- 10. I/c Website.
- 11. Govt. Order file /Stock file.

Under Secretary to the Government Jal Shakti Department